

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

RFQ NUMBER

₩.	۱GE⊹⊹	
	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

MOCZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TI WI CO RI TI (F	OUANDIY OUANDIY I COUNTRY OUANDIY O	JB RESTORA RGINIA PU IA DEPARI NG BIDS F PROVIDE OF 2-ACR CREEK WAT LOCATED CTTE COU ON SITE L: 00 PM. VILL RESU	962-73 ATION OF LA PREMI OF LA PREMI OF EN PREMI OF EN PREMI OF EN PREMI ON PREMI CON PAILURE	IVISION, VIRONMEN IED CONTI AND MATE D MINE PI TORATION ELL/NEAR ST VIRGIT FERENCE	MILLBURN, NIA. SHALL BE HELD ON O THE PREBID	
RI WI CO RI II (F	1 ECLAMATION: HE WEST VIF EST VIRGINI S SOLICITIN ONTRACT TO ECLAMATION HE "PAINT OF HE SITE IS KANAWHA/FAY MANDATORY 4/08/09 @ 1	JB : RESTORA RGINIA PU IA DEPARI NG BIDS F PROVIDE OF 2-ACR CREEK WAT LOCATED LETTE COU ON SITE LEGO PM. VILL RESU	962-73 ATION OF LA WINCHASING DEMENT OF EN WINCHASING DEMENT OF EN WINCHASING DEMENT OF EN WINCHASING DEMENT OF EN WINCHASING DEMENT WINCHASING	ND & OTH IVISION, VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P TORATION ELL/NEAR ST VIRGI FERENCE	FOR THE AGENCY, IAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS PROJECT. MILLBURN, NIA. SHALL BE HELD ON	# _{182,660} .
RI WI CO RI II (F	ECLAMATION: HE WEST VIFEST VIRGING S SOLICITING CONTRACT TO ECLAMATION HE "PAINT OF HE SITE IS KANAWHA/FAY MANDATORY 4/08/09 @ 1	RESTORARGINIA PURIA DEPARTING BIDS FOUNDE OF 2-ACREEK WAT LOCATED FOUND SITE L: 00 PM.	TION OF LA THON OF LA	IVISION, VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P TORATION ELL/NEAR ST VIRGI FERENCE	FOR THE AGENCY, IAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS " PROJECT. MILLBURN, NIA. SHALL BE HELD ON	
TI WI CO RI TI (F	HE WEST VIFEST VIRGINIS SOLICITING ONTRACT TO ECLAMATION HE "PAINT OF HE SITE IS KANAWHA/FAY MANDATORY 4/08/09 @ 1	RGINIA PUIA BIDS FOUNDE OF 2-ACREK WAT LOCATED ON SITE	IRCHASING DEMENT OF ENTER ALL LABOR ABANDONE ERSHED RESULTES), WE PREBID CONTRACTOR TO THE TOTAL	IVISION, VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P TORATION ELL/NEAR ST VIRGI FERENCE	FOR THE AGENCY, IAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS " PROJECT. MILLBURN, NIA. SHALL BE HELD ON	
WI CO RI IF (F A O4 CO PF	EST VIRGINIS SOLICITING SOLICITING SOLICITING SOLICITING SOLICITION HE "PAINT OF HE SITE IS KANAWHA/FAY MANDATORY 4/08/09 ® 1	IA DEPART NG BIDS F PROVIDE OF 2-ACR CREEK WAT LOCATED VETTE COU ON SITE L:00 PM. VILL RESU	MENT OF EN PRESIDENT CONTROL OF EN PRESID CONTROL OF EN PRESID CONTROL OF EN PRESID CONTROL OF ENTRE O	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE PI TORATION ELL/NEAR ST VIRGI FERENCE TO ATTEN	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS " PROJECT. MILLBURN, NIA. SHALL BE HELD ON	
04 CC PF	4/08/09 @ 1	L:00 PM. VILL RESU	FAILURE '	TO ATTENT	THE PREBID	
	REBIDS WILL	INVOLVE	EXTENSIVE	DISQUALI FOOT TR	FICATION ALSO	
þī	IRECTIONS T	PREBID		1		
TA LE AF SI	AKE INTERST EFT ON COUN PPROXIMATEL	ATE 77 S Try Route Y 2.5 MI . TRAVE	OUTH. TAKI 15 (PAINT LES AND TUI L APPROXIM	E THE MAR CREEK RO RN LEFT F ATELY 1/4	OM CHARLESTON, HAN EXIT. TURN DAD). TRAVEL PRIOR TO CROSSING MILE TO SITE	
ДИ CO AN	NTERSTATE 7	7. TAKE 15 (PAI) T IMMEDI TLE AND	THE MAHAN NT CREEK RO ATELY BEFOF TAKE RIGHT	EXIT. T PAD). TR RE CROSSI FORK IN	ROAD. TRAVEL	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SNATURE COTTO		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR		984-1725 DATE	E/12/28
TE Os a inter	Ten your	5507	36745	309-		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



2002mc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	05/07	/2009	RTA	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1/2 MILE TO				
	OFFICE AML&F PH. 304-926-	0485 UPON WWST BE	MADE BY CHECK OF	STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	EXHIBIT 5		'		
	TATION FOR A REQUIRES EACTO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AN THE VENDOR'S LD, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE SHALL RESULT	PUBLIC IM H VENDOR T THE SAME THE ENC D SUBMITTE COMPLIANC 21 OF THE IGNED PURC IN DISQUA	PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT LIFICATION OF SU	I OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST SEVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID ICH BID.	
	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NTO THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE WITH THE SPEHEREIN.	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INFE CIFICATIONS	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTR ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
Cath	resin Bar		TELEPHONE	-984-1725 DATE	5/12/09
Presion	W F	550736			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PΛ	ĞE 🔆
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 2009 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA/FAYETTE COUNTIES. PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THES CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF of commercial general liability insurance prior to ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS! THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL Furnish proof of builders risk - all risk insurance in AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. trrevocable Letter of credit, or bond furnished by a SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



>WZOOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

HEO NUMBER

PA	GE 👙
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$ H P

Barnes P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED 7	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/2009	***************************************			
ka kanangan kanangan kanangan dan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kana	7/2009	, BID	OPENING TIME OF	L: 30FM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
]	
STATE OF WE	st virginia	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	ne de la companya de
I IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,		NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
ACCEPTABLE	BOR/MATERIA	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BOIND, OR IA	DOK/ MAILERIA	L BOND.		
() MATN'TE	NANCE BOND.	A TWO (2) YEAR	MA TRITICIALA ALCICI	
BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCC	ESSFUL VEND	or.		
REV. 11/00				
******	*****	*******	******	
DET CONTITION OF				
AMIL CONTRAC	TOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
LOWDI EAST ACT	TE OPTETNAT	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN	HED. YOU MUST	
EVALUATION	TO DETECTION TO	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	AN AVS DATA	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ED 30 CED 974 16	
	INAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOC	UMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
B00~643~974	8 OR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
******	*****	**********	*********	
-				
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	PE 21-11-2 REQUII	PEC THAT ALL	
PERSONS DES	IRING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTING	WORK TN THIS	
STATE MUST	BE LICENSED	THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING B	OARD IS EMP	DWERED TO ISSUE 1	THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. A	PPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CON	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DI	VISION OF LABOR.	
PM 740 D COM	rtex, 1900 l	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
1 /43-13, C	DAKLIBSTON,	VV 25305, PH. 304	¥-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REOUT	FRES ANV	
GICNATURE A	SEERE	DE 21-11-11 REOUTERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE Cathern Ja	me	TELEPHONE	984-1725 DATE	5/12/09
Dresielyt	55073	6745		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



からロZ面へ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

RFQ NUMBER

P	AÇ.		
		5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: Q ATTENTION: OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville. WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	ΊΑ		F.O.B	FREIGHT/TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009			~~~~~			<u> </u>		
	as an assertance	05/07/		CAT			OPI	INING TIME 01	BERKER DER GEREN SEIT GER GEREN SEN STEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN S
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	ŇÔ	ITEM NUI	ABER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
								<u> </u>	
	DBOGDE	darra	D T T T T T	n mo	**************************************	TITE CLASSING	L	7171777 T T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T T C T T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T T C T	
	NUMBER				INCLODE T	HE CONT	KAC	CTORS LICENSE	
	BIDDER								
					5")				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		BARNES	EXC.	LM	<	
					1111	22160			
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.V.Q	Y2.Y5.	ļ		
	TILLES CATA	מינים כו כיו	. 4.1. 4	~ 1 ~ 1 ~ 1 ~ 1		and the first and the first short the	-		
	וט עמטיי	LCCOOF TOUT	D COM	PDACT	MITTE BE K	EGOTKED	7.7.	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCI	ASE O	RDER/	TOMOT	ACL AVO TICEN	OE PRIO	K 1	IO ISSUANCE OF	
	[
				APP	LICABLE L	WA			
								DIVISION RULES	
								DED IN THE	
					' ISSUED : UTHORITY '				
	PROCURI		inn S	A duk	UTHORITY	GOVERNTI	NG	THIS	
	1000010	STREET .				,			
	ANY INI	FORMAT:	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION	MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTH	IER SO	URCE,	VERB.	AL OR WRI	rten, W	HIC	CH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTI	ers th	e inf(DRMAT	ION PROVI	DED FROM	I' N	THE SOURCES AS	
			THE	BOVE	PARAGRAPI	H IS VO	ED	AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.	,					١٠		
	(1) NOT	מיד ליום	חחח	יין איינייני ווייני ווייני			1		
	(I) NO				N MORK CD	מיש דיש דיסיב	ਪਾਰ	REIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLET	ED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR D	AVS AFTI	ER	THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE	TO PRO	CEED	IS R	SCEIVED.			ENT THAT A	
						REQUIRE	b, '	THE NOTICE TO	
	PROCEEL) SHALI	BE 1	THE S	PECIFIC DA	ATE ESTA	BL	ISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CON	STRUC	LION ¢	CONFE	RENCE.				
	(0) (177	יוביויוזא אי כד	יידא אי כ	74.27 - X-21		i			
	12) GUE	THE (A)	AE MYA	MALN	TENANCE:	o KM2 Matir	l D	A PEFCTED DV	
				SEEPE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	NO ITIC	AFFECTED BY ons	
SIGNATURE Cal	here	Bars	re-			TELEPHONE 304-	-98	84-1725 DATE	5/12/09
Dreside	ht.	FE	550	0736	745		T		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



コのロと前く

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HFQ NUMBER DEP14606

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED) TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	Α	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS			
BID OPENING BATE:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
BID OPENING DATE;	05/07/			BID (PENING TIME	01 630PM 			
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT			

				1		**************************************			
					NTEE ESTABLIS				
					THE ABSENCE	OF			
	TRADE GUAR								
	ROVISION, T								
					INAL PAYMENT	BY			
	HE CONTRACTO								
,	ONTRACTOR F	OR ONE LEA	R PROM THI	S DATE (OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE	NCE			
	F IHE WORK. INAL PAYMEN'					P. CAPATONIA			
					MATERIALS, A	NTC			
					TTEE PERIOD SH				
	E REMEDIED .								
	RITTEN NOTI								
	(B)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	e one-yeai	GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, T	HE			
l bo					THE CONDITION				
					OF THE WORK.				
AI	NY FAILURES	DUE TO TH	e negliged	vce or 🛊	WORKMANSHIP OF	1			
					LOPS DURING T				
] }	BE CORREC	TED BY	THE CONTRACTO	R			
A.	r its expen:	1 5							
	(C)				RIOD SHALL NOT				
					PERFORMANCE T	IME			
∯.	LLOTTED FOR				~~~~~				
L.	(D) Tranco osumor				EGETATION MAY	4			
f	JRTHER DEFII ONTAINED HEI	NED TH THE	TECHNICAL	SPECIE	TCATIONS				
	NIATESTATION LIES	VETTA -							
(3	3) TERMINA	TION:							
,		1 1	ACT MAY BE	CANCEL	LED IN WHOLE	ac l			
17	N PART IN W	RITING BY	THE DIRECT	OR OF	PURCHASING.				
cw	ITHOUT PREJ	DDICE TO A	NY OTHER F	RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MA	Y (
117	AVE, PROVIDI	ED THAT TH	CONTRACT	OR IS ¢	IVEN NOT LESS	***************************************			
tr t	AN THIRTY	CALENDAR D	AYS WRITTE	en noti¢	E, (DELIVERED	BY			
CE CE	ERTIFIED MA	LL, RETURN	RECEIPT F	REQUEST	D) OF INTENT	MANAGEMENT AND			
į to) TERMINATE					***************************************			
		i Sefra	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	MOO DINA SMA	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE C	1 1			TELEPHONE		DATE 5/12/09			
	heri / Sa	<u> </u>		304-	984-1725	3/12/07			
Dogotale	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONOMERS Quotation

THE CHILACISM	
DEDI	1606

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
DA EEO OLET	

BOUZER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTI	************	SSSTERM	IS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009 1	/07/2				27. 77. 77.	~~~~~	~		
LINE	QUANTITY	7 6 7 7 2	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			S TIME NITPRICE		AMOUNT
			, BE	THE R	esponsibi	LITY OF	THE SU	JCCESSFT	JL	
	VENDOR T		ODMA	אר דאד איד	T STEELING GR	7777 T*****	770V 01	"1 TYT (~Y **.7*	. ***	
					L NECESSA ORTATION				TIR	
					THE JOB S		TINTINI E	21.11.		
					Y AND ALL		ED CONS	STRUCTIO	NC	
E					PERMITS.					
	/ = \									
					CATIONS: THIS CON	mn a cim ci	የተማ ም ምንም	ישל אול ייוער . פרי		
					HIS CON ECIFICATI					
					INT CREEK				ייעכ	
I	PROJECT.	SAI	D.							
					RPORATED					
F	AND ALL	PROVI	SION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS TE	HEREIN P	ARE	
	ANE PRO	GG VG BEKTK	AP	AKT O	F THIS CO IN-HOUSE	NTRACT,	WALLEL WALLEL	NSISIS	OF	
	OF ENVIR					DI IUU	14 A 17 12 13	ር አንድራ T ቤተርጉታለ ገ	L .	
i i					LETION:					
		THE C	ONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	O DEP A	/M		
					T WITH AN					
					E REQUEST					
	IN THE SI	PECIE	TT T	LONS	SHALL BE DEP'S IN	USED FO	vo onno K Waari	CATIONS	ייני די ייני די	
l li	THE CONTI	RACTO	R BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFTER E	TAIMENI TOTTOS	T	
	APPLICAT					0 111110		CINCOLD TO T	Or.	
. [(ARTIAL PA					
15	ייים אים מר <i>ו</i> יי יייים אים מר <i>וי</i> י	THE C	ON T.K	ACTOR	MAY, ON . SED ON TH	A PERIO	DIC BAS	IIS, SUE	TIME	
l F	OMPLETEI	AL P	THE T	TME TWIT	OF THE SU	E AMOUN BMTTTAL.	r Of WC	AMOTATO	~₽	
£	PAYMENT V	WILL .	BE DE	CTERM	INED FROM	THE AC	rual ou	ANTITY	OF	
i w	ORK COMI	PLETE	D IF	BASE	O UPON UN	IT MEAS	JRES OR	THE	-	
P	PERCENT (COMPL	ETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		İ	
ļ.	SANKRUPTO	~17.	J. J. J. L. L. J. J. L. J. J.	1251 233 Y	ייי דייייין בוו ניקען בוויקען	E8TTY 0 7 / 1	~******			
l l	PHYNKOPIC		IN TH	SEE REA	ENT THE V ERSESIDEFORT	ENULUR / CI	JNTRACT	OK FILF	.Sl	
SIGNATURE (Thomas	130	- התרג ו			TELEPHONE	984-17	<i>)</i> (DATE	5/12/09
mme		FEIN	500	736	746	<u> </u>			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
president	N RESPON	DING TO			T NAME AND	ADDRESS I				



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

H DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

5 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENNGDATE: 009 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT for bankruptdy protection, this contract is AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY
SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTINENTA SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
501 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 009 009 05/07 OPENING TIME BID CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT: OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS in accordance with west virginia code 4-19-1 et., seq., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC WORKS! 304-984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14606

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck bowman

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/ OPENING TIME QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT in the case of steel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. foreign made aluminum, glass or steel froducts may be ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% or more Higher than the bid price for foreign made IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL Labor surplus area", as defined by the united states DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. if, prior to the Award of a contract under the above PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



END

ÓR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEP14606

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CONTROL OF T

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 03/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDEMDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE DURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS send a copy of the addendum to the state agency for WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. HE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REOUISITION NO.: .DEP14606 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 colevi



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEONUMBER
DEP14606

PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS: BID OPERNG 25/2009 OPENING TIME 05/07/2009 **GUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBÉR UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT t hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: MO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between vendor's representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding. \$IGNATURE COMPANY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736 74*5*



HOOKEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
501 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. BID OPENING DATE: 2009 PENING TIME CAT: NO QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14606 RFQ. NO.: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 0074 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVTRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRI	(444.800000000000	I contraction	S1200400000	440.000000000	kiodosso so					
		1127	MS OF SAI	.tr		SHIP	VIA	FO	ē	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		95/07/3	Developed and the second					PENING T		;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
								The state of the s		
	PLEASE CONCERI				AME C	OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
		Rob	e AT	BAN	1200			To the state of th		en e
		#40.0	·	<i>(</i>		· · · · ·				V-101
								The second of th		History
										110 years
										# 100 110
	*****	THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF	RFQ	DEP14	1 506 ****	* TOTAL:	H 182,660.
						•				
								ļ		
										,
,				ļ						
						•				
SIGNATURE		-:1		SEE REV	ERSES	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	VDITIONS	DATE	- /. / -
TITLE / an	then	// var	nen	177	171,		304-9	784-/725	Egg CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
y varia	<u>ceal</u> IEN RESPO	ONDING	ro RFQ	U / J C INSER	- / / / T NAM	S E AND	ADDRESS	ADDR IN SPACE ABO	OVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

Paint Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14606

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company No	ame:	BArnes	Exc. Inc.
Address:	P.O.	BOX 13384	Sissonville
WV.	2536	0	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>				
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	17.000.	\$ <i>[</i>	7.000.
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	2.500.	\$	2,500.
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	2,500.	\$	2,500.
4.0	· Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$	2,500.
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	1.00	\$	500.
6.0		REVEGETATION	1.500.	\$	1,500.
7.1		ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL		\$	720.
7.2		STREAM BANK PROTECTION	64.00	\$	5,440.
7.3		LIMESTONE SAND	350, **	\$ 10	0.500.
8.1		DOSING UNIT / SILO	100,000.		0,000.
8.2		INTAKE UNIT	10,000,		0,000.
8.3		FEED LINE	16,00		8.000.
8,4	25 TONS	CALCIUM OXIDE	280.00		7,000.
10		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	21.00	\$ 1	0,500.
11	Lump Sum	CHAIN LINK FENCE	4.000.	\$ 4	4.000.
			1997	\$	
	<u> </u>		1777 A.V.	\$	
				\$	
				\$	
	{ 			\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
	<u> </u>			\$	
	<u> </u>			\$	
				\$	
	<u> </u>	,		\$	
				\$	
				\$	
		TOTAL		\$ [82,660.

015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Informat				
Contractor Name: B. Address: P.O. Box City: Sissenville Fax No.:	Arnes Exc. Inc. 13384 State: wv. Z E-mail address	ip Code: 25/60	No.: 5507367 Phone: <u>304-984</u>	45 - <u>1</u> 725
Part B: Legal Structure				
(V) Corporation (() Other (please specify		() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and u one of the following opt	pdating information in the	e Applicant/Violator ons for that option, a	System (AVS). Select and sign below.	only
·	Barres, har	ve the express author	ity to certify that:	
date. If you sele	he attached Entity OFT for to this option, you must a selow and do not complete	ttach an Entity OF I	, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.	,
Part of the infor	mation on the attached Ex	ntity OFT from AVS	is missing or incorrect	and

the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 5/12/09

Signature Cather Farm Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Page 1 of 1

reportviewer

hox@osnie.gov Email Report PDF| XLS 12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM AVSOFT Report by Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT Liz Cox *Entity is 154752 Barnes Exc Inc Percentage BeginDate EndDate Description Ownership SubEntity 139731 Catherine Is Owned 01/16/2004 154752 Barnes Owner Jalma Barnes By Exc Inc 139731 Catherine 01/16/2004 154752 Barnes President President Jaima Barnes Exc Inc 01/16/2004 ; 139733 Robert Barnes 154752 Barnes Controller Controller Exc Inc 01/16/2004 Secretary Secretary 152181 Cristie Nutter 154752 Barnes Exc Inc 01/16/2004 Treasurer Treasurer 152181 Cristie Nutter 154752 Barries Exc Inc

معموم والمعارية فالهاري والرازات الرازا

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
W	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
***************************************	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	Agency REQ.P.O#			
	BID BOND	018		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
of	, as Prin	cipal, and		
of	, a corporation organized a	and existing under the laws of the State of		
with its principal office in the City of	of, as Sun	ety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,		
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bit	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrator	s, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of the above obligation is suc Department of Administration a certain bid or propos	al, attached hereto and made a part l			
NOW THEREFORE,				
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurar agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	nce required by the bid or proposal, a nen this obligation shall be null and vo sed that the liability of the Surety for a n stated.	and, otherwise this colligation shall, in no event, any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ions of said Surety and its bond shall be in no		
·				
		nd seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed here		a by their proper officers, this		
day of, 20	**************************************			
Principal Corporate Seal	,	(Name of Principal)		
	Ву			
	E	(Must be President or		
		Vice President)		
	App proceedables to be a final from the first to the firs	(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal				
		(Name of Surety)		
	-	Attomey-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

<u>Bid Bond</u>

AGENCY (A)
RFQ/RFP# (B)

(A)	WV State Agency		EN BY THESE _ of	-44	5. That we, the undersigned, (E)
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	as Principal, and	_ 01	of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as rrincipai, and	<u>(F)</u>		and existing under the laws
_	right comer of page #1)		a corporado	ii Organizeu s	ing existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of(I)			
(D)	City, Location of your Company				rmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obli			(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(3	_) for the payr	nent of wincr	n, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally b	und ourserves,	our neirs, ac	ministrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	A.4 # 91		
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation				ch that whereas the Principal
(J) (K)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purc	hasing Section	of the Debar	tment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto	o and made a	part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			AAAA
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	*	(M)	<u> </u>	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREF		-	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid s	hall be rejected	i, or	
(O)	Month				ncipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				hed hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform th	e agreement ci	cated by the	acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is exp	pressly underst	ongs was noo	ed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cla	ims nercunaci	Shan' in na c	event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation	as nerein state	Al Lavana atina	المراد والمراد ومرسم فأستان مروما
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	ine surely for	value received	, nereny supi	lates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				accept such bid; and said
	Surety	Surety does hereby waiv			
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does neredy warv	e nonce or any	ienska nauz 2 kan laniani	urety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				is have caused their corporate
	bond.	nands and sears, and suc	e or men as ar	ente te be ei	aned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of	and these pres	ACINS ID DC SIE	gned by men proper orneers,
		this (N) day of			<u> (F)</u>
		Paintal Compute Con			(O)
		Principal Corporate Seal		**************************************	(Name of Principal)
		(D)		Dw	(S)
		(R)		Ву	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					<u>(T)</u>
		ev n			Title
		(U)			CK PS
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
					(Name of Surety)
	•				(W)
					Attomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14606</u>

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN	BY THE	SE PRES	ENTS, That	we, the ur	dersigned, <u>B</u>	arnes Exc.	Inc.			
	of Sissonville		namadada es	, <u>WV</u>			_, as Princip	al, and <u>O</u> l	nio Farm	ers Insura	nce Compan
	of Westfield C	enter	, <u>OH</u>		, a c	orporation or	ganized and	existing t	under the l	aws of the	State of
	DH with its										
of West	Virginia, as Oblige	e, in the	penal sun	n ofFive Per	cent of A	mount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for	the payme	ent of which,
	I truly to be made,										
	The Condition of	the abov	e obligatio	on is such tha	t whereas	the Principal	I has submit	ted to the	Purchasin	ig Section (of the
Departn	nent of Administrat	ion a ce	tain bid or	proposal, att	ached he	reto and mad	e a part here	eof, to ent	er into a c	ontract in v	vriting for
Paint C	Creek Watershed	l Resto	ation, Fa	yette Count	ty REQ#	DEP 14606	6 - Accordi	ng to Pla	ins and S	pecification	ons
				<u> </u>							
	NOW THEREFOR	RE,									
agreem	(a) If said bid sh (b) If said bid sh and shall furnish an ent created by the ad effect. It is expre the penal amount	all be ac y other l accepta essly un	cepted and conds and nce of said derstood a	insurance re bid, then thin nd agreed th	quired by s obligatio at the liab	the bid or pro n shall be nu	oposal, and s Il and void, d	shall in all otherwise	other resp this obliga	pects perfo ition shall r	rm the emain in full
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the paired or affected be otice of any such e	y any ex xtensior	tension of	the time with	iin which t	he Obligee m	nay accept s	uch bid, a	nd said St	rety does	hereby
	IN WITNESS WH										corporations
	used their corpora				and these	presents to b	e signed by	men brob	er onicers	, uns	
7th	_day of	iviay		, 2009 .							
Principa	al Corporate Seal						Barnes Ex	athe	ame of Pri	barn sident or	L
							Catherine	D. Barne	es Pr (Title)	esident	
Surety (Corporate Seal						Ohio Farm		rance Co ame of Su		
						Gregory T. Gord	By: don, WV Reside	t Joens A	1-// ttorney-in-	Fact	<u> </u>

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 . JUNE

Corporate Manna Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

IONAL /

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 74k day of A.D., ZUO9.

May

Andrew Harriston





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNT	Y OF KANAWA TO-WIT:
	Therin Jaum, after being first duly sworn, depose and s follows:
1. I	am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I	do hereby attest that Baines Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
r	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The abo	ove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: Cathering & Farm
	Title: President
	Date: <u>5/4/09</u>
Taken,	subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of May 249
By Cor	nmission expires Manuary 16, 2012
(Se 20)	Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Jana Wood Mos Sissonville Dr. Stateonville, WV 25320 My Commission Expires January 16, 2012
THE	LY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFID	DAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE B	Jan 2009

RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

-	-	
		021

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BAINES	EXC. Inc.		
Authorized Signature	: Cathe	in Barns	Date: 5/12/09	
Purchasina Affidavit (Revi)	· · ·			